RESOLUTION 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, RELATING TO ITS BUDGET FOR THE 2023-24 FISCAL YEAR: AMENDING REVENUES, **APPROPRIATIONS** AND USE OF FUND BALANCE FOR THE GENERAL COUNTY BUDGET MSTU-LE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2023, the Board of County Commissioners adopted the Alachua County Fiscal Year 2023-24 Final Budget; and,

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2023, the Board of County Commissioners amended the budget to adjust for Purchase Orders brought forward as it pertains to the General County budget and MSTU-LE pursuant to the procedures authorized by and required by Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes;

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2023, and May 28, 2024 the Board of County Commissioners amended the budget to adjust for Revenue Appropriations and use of Fund Balance forward as it pertains to the General County budget and MSTU-LE pursuant to the procedures authorized by and required by Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the budget as it pertains to the General County budget and MSTU-LE pursuant to the procedures authorized by and required by Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes; and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing was placed upon the County Website Legal Notices Section on Friday, September 20, 2024, as required by Chapters 129 and 200, and Chapter 50 Florida Statutes;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the fiscal year 2023-24 General County budget and MSTU-LE budget are hereby amended as reflected in the budget amendment attached hereto. By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendment, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby appropriates and permits the expenditure of the funds described therein.
 - 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this 24th day of September, A.D., 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

County Attorney

	By:
	Mary C. Alford, Chair
ATTEST:	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM
J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. -Clerk (SEAL)	
	Sylvia E. Torres,